
Resistivity Logs in Map Position in the Anadarko Basin
By

Philip H. Nelson and Nicholas J. Gianoutsos
2014

U.S. Department of the Interior
U.S. Geological Survey

Data Series 69–EE
Chapter 8

Plate 2 of 6

KANSAS

TEXAS

OKLAHOMA

COLORADO

5

10

15

20

5

10

5

10

15

20

5

10

15

10

10

15

5

5

5

5 5

5

0

5

5

5

5

5

0

5

10

15

5

10

5

10

15

5

10
5

10

5

10

10

15

5

10

5

10

5

10

15

5

5

10

5
5

5

5

5

5

5

10

5

5

5

10

10

5

10

5

5

10

5

10

5

5

5

10

5

5

10

5

10

15

EXPLANATION

D
ep

th
, i

n 
th

ou
sa

nd
s 

of
 fe

et

Trendline

Red shading shows resistivity
less than trendline

Measured resistivity

Well location

Well name

Resistivity logs are placed in map position to show the distribution of
resistivity reductions throughout the greater Anadarko Basin.
Trendlines are based on the resistivity in shales at depths above the
resistivity reversals.  Resistivity values less than trendline values
are shaded in red.  Wells on the western and eastern sides of the basin
have no reversals and hence display no red shading.  The logarithmic
resistivity scale ranges from 0.05 to 1,000 ohm-meters on all plots.
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Any use of trade, product, or firm names in this publication is for descriptive purposes only and does not 
imply endorsement by the U.S. Government.

This map was printed on an electronic plotter directly from digital files. Dimensional calibration may vary 
between electronic plotters and between X and Y directions on the same plotter, and paper may change 
size due to atmospheric conditions; therefore, scale and proportions may not be true on plots of this map.

For more information on the USGS—the Federal source for science about the Earth, its natural and living 
resources, natural hazards, and the environment, visit http://www.usgs.gov or call 1–888–ASK–USGS. 

This plate is available at http://dx.doi.org/10.3133/ds69EE.
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